PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7551133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM BRYSON	06/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE OIL & GAS UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	2 HIGH STREET, NAILSEA	
City:	BRISTOL	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BS48 1BS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17013961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)632-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-632-1400

Email: hlusdocketing@hoganlovells.com,

stephanie.mcdonough@hoganlovells.com,

michelle.marsh@bakerhughes.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 609 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	751777.325510-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAYLOR P. EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/TAYLOR P. EVANS/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bryson, William - EIPIA 2017-06-17 (GEOGUK)#page1.tif source=Bryson, William - EIPIA 2017-06-17 (GEOGUK)#page2.tif

507504242 PATENT REEL: 061172 FRAME: 0139



EMPLOYEE INNOVATION AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AGREEMENT (the "Agreement")

In consideration of my employment by the GE entity that is hiring me, I hereby acknowledge, understand, and agree that:

A. Confidential Information

- (i) During my employment I will have access to confidential information and trade secrets concerning the business, operations, processes and affairs of the GE entity by which I am employed (whether under a contract of employment or otherwise) or engaged to provide services, and/or other GE companies (together the "Company"), and its suppliers, customers, agents and employees which is commercially sensitive and which, if disclosed, may cause significant damage to the Company ("Confidential Information").
- (ii) I shall not directly or indirectly (except as authorised or required in the proper course of my duties or as required by law), either during my employment or at any time after its termination (howsoever arising), use any Confidential Information, make or use any copies or records of any Confidential Information in whatever form including, without limitation, extracts, analysis, studies, plans, compilations, or any other way of representing or recording and recalling information which contains, reflects or is derived or generated from Confidential Information ("Copies"), or disclose to any person, company or other organisation (and shall use my best endeavours to prevent the publication or disclosure of) any Confidential Information, Copies or any information in respect of which the Company (as defined in my contract of employment) owes an obligation of confidentiality to a third party which may come to my knowledge during my employment or otherwise.
- (iii) This restriction shall not apply to any information that is already in, or comes into, the public domain other than through my direct or indirect unauthorised disclosure, solely or through any third party, and will not prevent me from making a protected disclosure within the meaning of applicable whistle-blowing legislation (which should be made pursuant to "How to raise an integrity concern" of the Company's Integrity Policy details of which are located at integrity.ge.com).
- (iv) I agree that all Confidential Information and Copies must be handed over to my manager or direct reporting line (or such other person notified to me by the Company) on the termination of my employment or engagement with the Company, or at the request of the Company at any time.
- (v) I understand that nothing herein prevents me from reporting potential violations of law to relevant government authorities.

B. Intellectual Property

- (i) All Intellectual Property Rights subsisting in or attaching to anything created by me in the course of my normal employment with the Company and/or in the course of any special projects or duties (whether or not made during normal working hours) shall belong to and vest in the Company absolutely to the fullest extent permitted by law and I hereby assign to the Company all such Intellectual Property Rights.
- (ii) I undertake, at the request and the expense of the Company, to execute all such further documents and to do such other acts as may in the opinion of the Company be necessary or desirable to vest any such intellectual Property Rights in the Company absolutely and I hereby assign by way of present assignment of future copyright all copyright in any copyright works produced or originated by me in the course of my employment.
- (iii) For the purposes of this Clause B, Intellectual Property Rights means all inventions, works, patent rights and ulifity model rights, copyright, design rights, trade mark and service mark rights, database rights, topography rights, trade names, domain names, trade secrets, know-how and any other intellectual property rights and other rights or interests in or relating to any of the rights listed

Private and Confidential 2930478

PATENT REEL: 061172 FRAME: 0140



immediately above (including, in particular, rights to apply for a registered protection of any such rights), whether or not they are registered or capable of registration, wherever in the world they arise or exist for the full period of their existence including any period of extension or renewal, and they may be exercised by the Company in all media and formats whether now known or hereafter devised.

- (iv) Any Intellectual Property will be notified and disclosed by me to the Company in an appropriate manner promptly upon its creation,
- (v) I undertake that, at the Company's expense and upon request (whether during or after the termination of my employment), I will execute such documents, make such applications, give such assistance and do such acts and things as may be necessary to enable the Company to enjoy the full benefit of this Clause B. This will include the giving of assistance or advice (including giving evidence if so required) in connection with:
 - (a) the prosecution of any applications for the registration of;
 - (b) any proceedings brought to prevent the infringement of; and/or
 - (c) any proceedings concerning or affecting the validity of,

any Intellectual Property Rights.

- (vi) Immediately upon the termination of my employment or earlier at the Company's request, I will deliver up to the Company all Intellectual Property Rights, and all underlying data and/or documents relating thereto, in my possession, custody or power in which the Company has rights by virtue of this Clause B.
- (vii) I hereby irrevocably waive all moral rights which I might otherwise have or be deemed to have under Chapter IV Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 or under any other similar law anywhere in the world.
- (viii) I acknowledge, except as provided by taw, that no further remuneration or compensation (other than provided for in any written agreement between me and the Company) is or may become due to me as a result of my compliance with the various obligations set out in this Agreement.

C. Governing Law

This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and is subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

D. Severability

This Agreement supersedes any provisions in any other agreement that I may have signed regulating or regarding my employment that differ. Any part of this Agreement that cannot be modified or interpreted to avoid being invalid shall have no effect. All other parts of any other agreement not in conflict shall remain valid and enforceable.

I hereby acknowledge and agree to the terms set out above.

Signed by Anna Maxim

Global Operations - HR Operations

For and on behalf of GE Oil & Gas UK Limited

Signed by William Bryson

Dated 6 - 7 - 17

Private and Confidential

2930478

PATENT REEL: 061172 FRAME: 0141